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 - Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Joseph Pollard Charnwood  A    12:33
  2 Josh West Leicester    12:50
  3 Daniel Wilkinson Leamington  A    12:51
  4 Jack Wakefield City Of St  A    13:12
  5 Joshua Lay Rugby & No    13:20
  6 Ryan Hodgkiss Wolverhamp  A    13:31
  7 Xavier Woodcock Stroud & D    13:38
  8 Gareth Richardson Bromsgrove  A    13:40
  9 Matt Hogg North Some    13:41
 10 Adam McCrone Corby Ac    13:42
 11 Jack Douglas Charnwood  C    13:44
 12 Jack Derrick Westbury H  B    13:52
 13 Finn Lydon Charnwood  B    13:52
 14 Jake Trent Kettering    13:54
 15 Luke Berryman Wreake Run    13:55
 16 Jack Simpson Burton Ac  A    13:59
 17 Keelan Hopewell Solihull &  A    14:00
 18 O Mardenborough Birchfield    14:03

 19 Sam Grimwood Westbury H  A    14:05
 20 William Parry Worcester    14:18
 21 Bill Chesters Cannock &    14:22
 22 Otis HardingHill Bristol An  A    14:32
 23 Jordan Nixon Newcastle    14:35
 24 Reece Ashfield Dudley And    14:43
 25 Saul O’Neil Coventry G  A    14:47
 26 Joshua McCabe Solihull &  B    15:18
 27 Lucas Yates Staffs Moo    15:33
 28 Ben Horton Royal Sutt    15:41
 29 Joshua Wiseman Bromsgrove  B    15:47
 30 James Aitken Wolverhamp  B    15:59
 31 Fred Thompson Halesowen    16:22
 32 Charlie Tankard City Of St  B    16:23
 33 Louis O’Brien Coventry G  B    16:27
 34 Thomas Benfield Burton Ac  B    17:38
 35 Micheal Rapson Silson Jog    19:20

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Archie Banks Charnwood  A    13:33    26:06  0
  2 Kieran Chahal Leamington  A    14:00    26:51 +  1
  3 Casey Maddock City Of St  A    13:44    26:56 +  1
  4 Joe Musgrove Rugby & No    13:38    26:58 +  1
  5 Oliver Rouse Charnwood  B    13:21    27:13 +  8
  6 Matthew Hogg Wolverhamp  A    13:56    27:27  0
  7 Aidan Noble Westbury H  A    13:23    27:28 + 12
  8 Thomas Bury Stroud & D    14:28    28:06 -  1
  9 Jacob Droogmans Newcastle    13:37    28:12 + 14
 10 Callum Smith North Some    14:43    28:24 -  1
 11 Anton Mills Bristol An  A    13:54    28:26 + 11
 12 Gareth Jones Westbury H  B    14:52    28:44  0
 13 Harry Sachs Birchfield    14:42    28:45 +  5
 14 Chris Nealon Wreake Run    14:51    28:46 +  1
 15 Euan Bell Charnwood  C    15:11    28:55 -  4
 16 Lewis Sherward Coventry G  A    14:17    29:04 +  9
 17 Liam Hughes Solihull &  A    15:06    29:06  0
 18 Thomas Deykin Bromsgrove  A    15:29    29:09 - 10
 19 Harry McNeilly Burton Ac  A    15:18    29:17 -  3
 20 Thomas Jawad Kettering    15:25    29:19 -  6
 21 Alex Cunningham Corby Ac    16:06    29:48 - 11
 22 George Beardmore Worcester    15:32    29:50 -  2

 23 Daniel Plant Staffs Moo    14:55    30:28 +  4
 24 Tom Clayton Cannock &    16:28    30:50 -  3
 25 Zachry Mawdsley City Of St  B    14:37    31:00 +  7
 26 Christopher McLeod Solihull &  B    16:13    31:31  0
 27 Jordi-ray Partoon Wolverhamp  B    16:20    32:19 +  3
 28 Jack MacFarlane Halesowen    16:59    33:21 +  3
 29 Harvey Thibault Bromsgrove  B    17:35    33:22  0
 30 Joshua Galloway Dudley And    19:14    33:57 -  6
 31 Luke Stoddart Royal Sutt    18:38    34:19 -  3
 32 Alfie Long Silson Jog    16:18    35:38 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Oliver Rouse Charnwood  B    13:21
  2 Aidan Noble Westbury H  A    13:23
  3 Archie Banks Charnwood  A    13:33
  4 Jacob Droogmans Newcastle    13:37
  5 Joe Musgrove Rugby & No    13:38
  6 Casey Maddock City Of St  A    13:44
  7 Anton Mills Bristol An  A    13:54
  8 Matthew Hogg Wolverhamp  A    13:56
  9 Kieran Chahal Leamington  A    14:00
 10 Lewis Sherward Coventry G  A    14:17

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Thomas Gostelow Charnwood  A    13:23    39:29  0
  2 Adam Searle Rugby & No    13:16    40:14 +  2
  3 James Condlyffe City Of St  A    13:34    40:30  0
  4 Ben Rouse Charnwood  B    13:35    40:48 +  1
  5 Alexander Ibbs Leamington  A    14:20    41:11 -  3
  6 Harry Dyall Wolverhamp  A    14:30    41:57  0
  7 Callum Abberley Burton Ac  A    12:44    42:01 + 12
  8 Hugh Sadler Bristol An  A    14:00    42:26 +  3
  9 Jaylan Bacon North Some    14:16    42:40 +  1
 10 Charlie McGlinchey Wreake Run    14:21    43:07 +  4
 11 Leon Graham Westbury H  A    15:48    43:16 -  4
 12 Ben Whitaker Westbury H  B    14:35    43:19  0
 13 Callum Davis Stroud & D    15:54    44:00 -  5
 14 Daniel Hargrave Coventry G  A    15:08    44:12 +  2
 15 Alexander Johnson Bromsgrove  A    15:07    44:16 +  3
 16 Hallam Cox Solihull &  A    15:23    44:29 +  1
 17 Josh Owen Kettering    15:31    44:50 +  3
 18 Adam Bowley Charnwood  C    16:04    44:59 -  3
 19 Samuel Bagley Cannock &    14:27    45:17 +  5
 20 Oscar Armitage Corby Ac    15:43    45:31 +  1
 21 Dominic Crawford Birchfield    16:57    45:42 -  8
 22 William Mansfield City Of St  B    15:28    46:28 +  3
 23 Louis Hawkins Newcastle    18:35    46:47 - 14

 24 Ethan Dakin Staffs Moo    16:43    47:11 -  1
 25 Jacob Harding Worcester    17:24    47:14 -  3
 26 Connor Pearson Solihull &  B    15:58    47:29  0
 27 Thomas Gill Halesowen    15:10    48:31 +  1
 28 Oliver Evans Wolverhamp  B    16:17    48:36 -  1
 29 Javana Priantoro Dudley And    15:09    49:06 +  1
 30 Peter Monaghan Bromsgrove  B    16:32    49:54 -  1
 31 Stephen Shirley Royal Sutt    15:48    50:07  0
 32 Zach Rycroft Silson Jog    15:53    51:31  0
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Callum Abberley Burton Ac  A    12:44
  2 Adam Searle Rugby & No    13:16
  3 Thomas Gostelow Charnwood  A    13:23
  4 James Condlyffe City Of St  A    13:34
  5 Ben Rouse Charnwood  B    13:35
  6 Hugh Sadler Bristol An  A    14:00
  7 Jaylan Bacon North Some    14:16
  8 Alexander Ibbs Leamington  A    14:20
  9 Charlie McGlinchey Wreake Run    14:21
 10 Samuel Bagley Cannock &    14:27
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Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 21 Birchfield Harriers    45:42
1 O Mardenborough (18) 14:03 2 Harry Sachs (13) 14:42
3 Dominic Crawford (21) 16:57
 22 City Of Stoke Ac  ‘B’    46:28
1 Charlie Tankard (32) 16:23 2 Zachry Mawdsley (25) 14:37
3 William Mansfield (22) 15:28
 23 Newcastle Staffs Ac    46:47
1 Jordan Nixon (23) 14:35 2 Jacob Droogmans (9) 13:37
3 Louis Hawkins (23) 18:35
 24 Staffs Moorlands Ac    47:11
1 Lucas Yates (27) 15:33 2 Daniel Plant (23) 14:55
3 Ethan Dakin (24) 16:43
 25 Worcester Ac    47:14
1 William Parry (20) 14:18 2 George Beardmore (22) 15:32
3 Jacob Harding (25) 17:24
 26 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘B’    47:29
1 Joshua McCabe (26) 15:18 2 Christopher McLeod(26) 16:13
3 Connor Pearson (26) 15:58
 27 Halesowen Acc    48:31
1 Fred Thompson (31) 16:22 2 Jack MacFarlane (28) 16:59
3 Thomas Gill (27) 15:10
 28 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘B’    48:36
1 James Aitken (30) 15:59 2 Jordi-ray Partoon (27) 16:20
3 Oliver Evans (28) 16:17
 29 Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers    49:06
1 Reece Ashfield (24) 14:43 2 Joshua Galloway (30) 19:14
3 Javana Priantoro (29) 15:09
 30 Bromsgrove And Redditch  ‘B’    49:54
1 Joshua Wiseman (29) 15:47 2 Harvey Thibault (29) 17:35
3 Peter Monaghan (30) 16:32
 31 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC    50:07
1 Ben Horton (28) 15:41 2 Luke Stoddart (31) 18:38
3 Stephen Shirley (31) 15:48
 32 Silson Joggers Ac    51:31
1 Micheal Rapson (35) 19:20 2 Alfie Long (32) 16:18
3 Zach Rycroft (32) 15:53

Incomplete Teams:

Leicester Coritanian Ac
1 Josh West (2) 12:50

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’
1 Louis O’Brien (33) 16:27

Burton Ac  ‘B’
1 Thomas Benfield (34) 17:38

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Joseph Pollard Charnwood A    12:33
  2 Callum Abberley Burton Ac A    12:44
  3 Josh West Leicester    12:50
  4 Daniel Wilkinson Leamington A    12:51
  5 Jack Wakefield City Of St A    13:12
  6 Adam Searle Rugby & No    13:16
  7 Joshua Lay Rugby & No    13:20
  8 Oliver Rouse Charnwood B    13:21
  9 Aidan Noble Westbury H A    13:23
  = Thomas Gostelow Charnwood A    13:23

  1 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    39:29
1 Joseph Pollard (1) 12:33 2 Archie Banks (1) 13:33
3 Thomas Gostelow (1) 13:23
  2 Rugby & Northampton Ac    40:14
1 Joshua Lay (5) 13:20 2 Joe Musgrove (4) 13:38
3 Adam Searle (2) 13:16
  3 City Of Stoke Ac  ‘A’    40:30
1 Jack Wakefield (4) 13:12 2 Casey Maddock (3) 13:44
3 James Condlyffe (3) 13:34
  4 Charnwood A C  ‘B’    40:48
1 Finn Lydon (13) 13:52 2 Oliver Rouse (5) 13:21
3 Ben Rouse (4) 13:35
  5 Leamington Cycling & AC  ‘A’    41:11
1 Daniel Wilkinson (3) 12:51 2 Kieran Chahal (2) 14:00
3 Alexander Ibbs (5) 14:20
  6 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘A’    41:57
1 Ryan Hodgkiss (6) 13:31 2 Matthew Hogg (6) 13:56
3 Harry Dyall (6) 14:30
  7 Burton Ac  ‘A’    42:01
1 Jack Simpson (16) 13:59 2 Harry McNeilly (19) 15:18
3 Callum Abberley (7) 12:44
  8 Bristol And West AC  ‘A’    42:26
1 Otis HardingHill (22) 14:32 2 Anton Mills (11) 13:54
3 Hugh Sadler (8) 14:00
  9 North Somerset Ac    42:40
1 Matt Hogg (9) 13:41 2 Callum Smith (10) 14:43
3 Jaylan Bacon (9) 14:16
 10 Wreake Runners    43:07
1 Luke Berryman (15) 13:55 2 Chris Nealon (14) 14:51
3 Charlie McGlinchey(10) 14:21
 11 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’    43:16
1 Sam Grimwood (19) 14:05 2 Aidan Noble (7) 13:23
3 Leon Graham (11) 15:48
 12 Westbury Harriers  ‘B’    43:19
1 Jack Derrick (12) 13:52 2 Gareth Jones (12) 14:52
3 Ben Whitaker (12) 14:35
 13 Stroud & District Ac    44:00
1 Xavier Woodcock (7) 13:38 2 Thomas Bury (8) 14:28
3 Callum Davis (13) 15:54
 14 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    44:12
1 Saul O’Neil (25) 14:47 2 Lewis Sherward (16) 14:17
3 Daniel Hargrave (14) 15:08
 15 Bromsgrove And Redditch  ‘A’    44:16
1 Gareth Richardson(8) 13:40 2 Thomas Deykin (18) 15:29
3 Alexander Johnson (15) 15:07
 16 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘A’    44:29
1 Keelan Hopewell (17) 14:00 2 Liam Hughes (17) 15:06
3 Hallam Cox (16) 15:23
 17 Kettering Town Harriers    44:50
1 Jake Trent (14) 13:54 2 Thomas Jawad (20) 15:25
3 Josh Owen (17) 15:31
 18 Charnwood A C  ‘C’    44:59
1 Jack Douglas (11) 13:44 2 Euan Bell (15) 15:11
3 Adam Bowley (18) 16:04
 19 Cannock & Stafford Ac    45:17
1 Bill Chesters (21) 14:22 2 Tom Clayton (24) 16:28
3 Samuel Bagley (19) 14:27
 20 Corby Ac    45:31
1 Adam McCrone (10) 13:42 2 Alex Cunningham (21) 16:06
3 Oscar Armitage (20) 15:43


